

GAHC010161422023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/4185/2023

PARASH KUMAR BHATTACHARJEE
CONTRACTOR BY PROFESSION AND AS WELL AS PETITIONER IN
PERSON, REGENT PARADISE, 2B, GHORAMARA CHARIALI, GHORAMARA,
GUWAHATI-28.

VERSUS

THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY AND 5 ORS.
IN-CHARGE IRRIGATION, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-781006.

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY

DEPARTMENT OF IRRIGATION
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006.

3:THE SECRETARY TO THE DEPARTMENT OF IRRIGATION

DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006.

4:THE CHIEF ENGINEER
ASSAM
IRRIGATION
CHANDMARI
GUWAHATI-3.

5:THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER
JORHAT (IRRIGATION)
JORHAT-785001.

6:THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

BOKAKHAT KHUMTAI DIVISION (IRRIGATION)
BOKAKHAT.

7:M/S M.P. AGARWALLA
ADD-AT ROAD
BOKAKHAT TOWN
P.O. AND P.S-BOKAKHAT-785612.
DIST-GOLAGHAT
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : PETITIONER IN PERSON

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, IRRIGATION

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MANISH CHOUDHURY

ORDER

27.09.2023

Heard Mr. P.K. Bhattacharjee, petitioner-in-person and Mr. N. Upadhyay, learned Standing Counsel, Irrigation Department for the respondent nos. 1 – 6.

In view of impleadment of party-respondent no. 7 pursuant to an order dated 11.09.2023 passed in the interlocutory application, I.A.[C] no. 2630/2023, notice be issued to the newly impleaded party-respondent no. 7, making the same returnable in 4 [four] weeks.

The petitioner shall take steps for service of notice upon newly impleaded party-respondent no. 7 by registered post with A/D within 3 [three] working days from today.

List the case after 4 [four] weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant