

GAHC010161422023



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/4185/2023

PARASH KUMAR BHATTACHARJEE
CONTRACTOR BY PROFESSION AND AS WELL AS PETITIONER IN
PERSON, REGENT PARADISE, 2B, GHORAMARA CHARIALI, GHORAMARA,
GUWAHATI-28.

VERSUS

THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY AND 5 ORS.
IN-CHARGE IRRIGATION, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-781006.

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY

DEPARTMENT OF IRRIGATION
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006.

3:THE SECRETARY TO THE DEPARTMENT OF IRRIGATION

DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006.

4:THE CHIEF ENGINEER
ASSAM
IRRIGATION
CHANDMARI
GUWAHATI-3.

5:SRI SAIENDRA KUMAR BAISHYA
THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER

JORHAT CIRCLE (IRRIGATION)
NEAR CIRCUIT HOUSE

JORHAT-785001.

6:THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
BOKAKHAT KHUMTAI DIVISION (IRRIGATION)
BOKAKHAT.

7:M/S M.P. AGARWALLA
ADD-AT ROAD
BOKAKHAT TOWN
P.O. AND P.S-BOKAKHAT-785612.
DIST-GOLAGHAT
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : PETITIONER IN PERSON, PETITIONER IN PERSON

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, IRRIGATION, MR. R BORA (R-5),MR. I BORTHAKUR (R-5),MR. D GOGOI (R-5),MR D MAHANTA (R-7)

Linked Case : WP(C)/2485/2024

PARASH KUMAR BHATTACHARJEE
S/O LT S N BHATTACHARJEE CONTRACTOR BY PROFESSION AND AS WELL
AS PETITION IN PERSON REGENT PARADISE 2B GHORAMARA CHARIALI
GHORAMARA GUWAHATI 28

VERSUS

THE CHIEF SECRETARY AND 7 ORS
GOVT OF ASSAM DISPUR GUWAHATI 781006

2:THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY
GOVT OF ASSAM DEPTT OF IRRIGATION DISPUR GUWAHATI 781006

3:THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
DEPTT OF FINANCE DISPUR GUWAHATI 781006

4:THE SECRETARY
DEPT OF IRRIGATION DISPUR GUWAHATI 781006

5:THE CHIEF ENGINEER(MINOR IRRIGATION)
CHANDMARI GUWAHATI 7 81003

6:THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER
JORHATI CIRCLE IRRIGATION NEAR JORHAT CIRCUIT HOUSE JORHAT 1

7:THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
GOLAGHAT SARUPATHAR DIVISION IRRIGATION GOLAGHAT

8:THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
BOKAKHAT KHUMTAI DIVISION IRRIGATION BOKAKHAT

Advocate for : PETITIONER IN PERSON
Advocate for : SC
IRRIGATION appearing for THE CHIEF SECRETARY AND 7 ORS

Linked Case : WP(C)/6431/2023

PARASH KUMAR BHATTACHARJEE
S/O- LATE S.N. BHATTACHARJEE
CONTRACTOR BY PROFESSION AND AS WELL AS PETITIONER IN PERSON
REGENT PARADISE
2B
GHORAMARA CHARIALI
GHORAMARA
GHY-28.

VERSUS

THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY
IRRIGATION AND 6 ORS
IN-CHARGE IRRIGATION
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006.

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY

DEPARTMENT OF IRRIGATION
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006.

3:THE SECRETARY TO THE DEPARTMENT OF IRRIGATION
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006.

4:THE CHIEF ENGINEER
ASSAM
IRRIGATION

CHANDMARI
GUWAHATI-781003.

5:THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER

JORHAT CIRCLE (IRRIGATION)
NEAR CIRCUIT HOUSE
JORHAT-785001.

6:THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
GOLAGHAT- SARUPATHAR DIVISION (IRRIGATION)
GOLAGHAT.

7:M/S MP AGARWALA
AT ROAD
BOKAKHAT TOWN
P.O. AND P.S. BOKAKHAT
PIN- 785612
GOLAGHAT
ASSAM

Advocate for : PETITIONER IN PERSON
Advocate for : SC
IRRIGATION appearing for THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY
IRRIGATION AND 6 ORS

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE

ORDER

Date : 03.09.2025

Heard Mr. Parash Kumar Bhattacharjee, petitioner-in-person.

Having considered the nature of relief sought for in these petitions, this Court is of the view that an Amicus Curiae is required to be appointed.

Accordingly, Mr. Subhajit Banik, learned counsel is hereby appointed as Amicus Curiae.

Petitioner is directed to furnish all the relevant papers to the learned counsel Mr. S. Banik.

List on **19.09.2025.**

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant